
DAY MONTH DATE START EVENT NAME VENUE ORGANISER HELPER PERMIT STEWARD COC RACE SECRETARY ASSIST RACE SEC SCRUTINEER

Sunday March 4 9:30 Summer Series 1 Thomas Farm, Morangup Dave Spikins Dan Ahern C Georgie Thomas N/A Lesley Ferguson Peter Dumitro Self Scrutineer - L1

Sunday March 18 TBA X Trial HBF Stadium, Mt Claremount Moto Dynamics O MA Steve Scragg Dianne Scragg N/A Chris Simon

Sunday April 8 9:30 Summer Series 2 Thomas Farm, Morangup Paul Kearns Jake Folini Kearns C Georgie Thomas N/A Lesley Ferguson Sean Steffanoni Self Scrutineer - L1

Sunday April 22 9:30 Summer Series 3 Cattach Farm, Burekup Sean Steffanoni Mark Atherton C John Mcglone N/A Dianne Scragg Dave Spikins Self Scrutineer - L1

Saturday May 5 12:00 Coaching Day Griffiths Farm, Beverley Simon Price Neil Price P N/A N/A N/A N/A Self Scrutineer

Sunday May 6 9:30 Summer Series 4 Griffiths Farm, Beverley Peter Dumitro Ben Dumitro C Simon Price N/A Lesley Ferguson Dan Ahern Self Scrutineer - L1

Sunday May 20 9:30 Prestige Series 1 (AJS) Thomas Farm, Toodyay AJS AJS I/C AJS AJS AJS N/A AJS

Sunday June 3 9:30 Blackwood Two Day Wringe's, Kirup Frank Patane Luke Patane I/C John Mcglone Frank Patane Dianne Scragg Ben Dumitro Self Scrutineer - L2

Monday June 4 9:00 Blackwood Two Day Wringe's, Kirup Frank Patane Luke Patane I/C John Mcglone Frank Patane Dianne Scragg Ben Dumitro Self Scrutineer - L2

Sunday June 17 9:30 Scottish Trial (AJS) Taylors Farm, Bullsbrook AJS AJS I/C AJS AJS AJS AJS AJS

Sunday June 24 9:30 Summer Series 5 Woodendale Road, Toodyay Simon Thomas Kieran Castelli C John Mcglone N/A Lesley Ferguson Frank Walling Self Scrutineer - L1

Sunday July 1 9:30 Prestige Series 2 (AJS) Mential Falls, Toodyay AJS AJS I/C AJS AJS AJS N/A AJS

Sunday July 15 9:30 Prestige Series 3 (AJS) Taylors Farm, Bullsbrook AJS AJS I/C AJS AJS AJS AJS AJS

Sunday July 29 9:30 Prestige Series 4 (PTMC) Turnball's Farm, Pinjarra Leo Nolan Steve Barrington I/C John Mcglone Simon Price Lesley Ferguson Simon Thomas Self Scrutineer - L2

Saturday August 11 TBA Beverley 2 Day (AJS) Hobbs Farm, Beverley (TBC) AJS AJS I/C AJS AJS AJS N/A AJS

Sunday August 12 TBA Beverley 2 Day (AJS) Hobbs Farm, Beverley (TBC) AJS AJS I/C AJS AJS AJS N/A AJS

Sunday August 26 9:30 Prestige Series 5 (PTMC) Cattach Farm, Burekup Glen Ursino Wayne Cattach I/C Sue Baldwin Richard Baldwin Lesley Ferguson Kieran Castelli Self Scrutineer - L2

Sunday September 9 TBA WA State Titles TBA AJS AJS O AJS AJS AJS AJS

Sunday September 23 9:30 Memorial Trial Ninigo, Toodyay Dick Yates Helpers Needed I/C Simon Price Steve Scragg Lesley Ferguson Peter Dumitro Self Scrutineer - L2

Monday September 24 9:00 Memorial Trial Ninigo, Toodyay Dick Yates Helpers Needed I/C Simon Price Steve Scragg Lesley Ferguson Peter Dumitro Self Scrutineer - L2

Sunday September 30 9:30 Prestige Series 6 (PTMC) Raynors Farm, Brookton Mark Austin Josh Austin I/C John Mcglone Sue Baldwin Lesley Ferguson Kieran Castelli Self Scrutineer - L2

Sunday October 7 9:30 Sidecar Revenge Griffiths Farm, Beverley Mike Kitney Lewis Kitney C Leo Nolan N/A Lesley Ferguson Dan Ahern Self Scrutineer - L1

Sat/Sun October 7/8 TBA 2018 Nationals VICTORIA N/A N/A O N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Sunday October 21 9:30 Twin Shock Trial Mential Falls, Toodyay Peter Dumitro Robin Ferguson C John Mcglone N/A Lesley Ferguson Dave Spikins Self Scrutineer - L1

Sunday November 4 9:30 Ashes Trial Thomas Farm, Morangup Ben Dumitro Peter Dumitro C Georgie Thomas N/A Lesley Ferguson Sean Steffanoni Self Scrutineer - L1

Tueesday November 6 19:30 AGM Meeting Narrogin Inne, Armadale Peter Dumitro N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

All Pathfinders Trials MCC events will be held under MWA Permits as noted. 
All Pathfinders events will use self-scrutineering unless noted otherwise. 

National and State Championship events will be held under MA or MWA Open Permits.
Permits: P = Practice, C = Closed to Club (Pathfinders Members Only), I = Interclub, O = Open

 2018 Pathfinders Trials MCC Calendar 
ONLINE ENTRIES AND INFO: www.pathfinderstrialsmcc.com.au

RESULTS AND NEWS: www.facebook.com/pathfinderswamototrials/
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